

@

SLP(C)No. 1569 OF 2003  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1569/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/02 in CRP 384/02 of the  
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MAREPPA M. NAIK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.D., KRISHNA BHAGYA JALA NIGAMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shivprabhu Hiremath, Adv.  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause why the suit be not remanded to the Trial Court for hearing and decision in accordance with law subject to payment of deficit court fee, if any, by the plaintiff-petitioner.

( P.D. Balodi )( Radha R. Bhatia )  
Court Master Court Master