

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1569/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2002 in CRP No.384/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAREPPA M. NAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., KRISHNA BHAGYA JALA NIGAMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the suit be restored subject to payment of deficit court fee, if any, by the plaintiff-petitioner. This order shall not, however, come in the way of the respondent in raising objections as regard the maintainability of the suit. The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforesaid direction.

RDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER